
Manchester (8-12) -vs- Rose-Hulman (9-9)
3/28/2026 at Terre Haute, Indiana (Art Nehf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Todor (1-2)
Loss: Camden Judson (1-4)
Save: T. Bortone (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:39   Attendance: 105   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Manchester 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 2 0 8 13 5
Rose-Hulman 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 11 4

Manchester 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Horner lf 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
J. Kennedy 1b 5 1 4 2 0 0 0
D. Massing rf 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
C. Kelley dh 5 0 1 1 0 3 1
A. Westfield ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
M. Dierckman cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 0
O. Ritchie 3b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
E. Schmidtendorff c 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
B. Kaler 2b 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
J. Todor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Cummings p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Keppel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Bortone p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 13 7 1 7 6

2B: A. Westfield (1); M. Dierckman (1)
SH: D. Massing (1); E. Schmidtendorff (2)
SF: A. Westfield (1)
SB: J. Kennedy (1); B. Kaler (1)
E: D. Massing (1); A. Westfield (1); O. Ritchie (1); B. Kaler (1); A.
Cummings (1)
DP: 1

Rose-Hulman 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jackson Summers cf 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
Michael Hines ss 5 1 0 0 0 3 2
Connor O'Connell 3b 5 0 2 0 0 0 2
Jackson Harms dh 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
TJ Pipkins rf 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Mason Rasmussen c 4 2 2 0 1 1 1
Issei Takahashi lf 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
    Joe Nevle pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Noah Rasmussen 2b 4 0 1 1 1 0 0
Sam Erickson 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 4
    Matthew Furtado ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Camden Judson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Nardi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Reeves p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Noblitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 5 11 3 5 6 13

SF: Jackson Harms (1); Sam Erickson (1)
E: Camden Judson (2); Brad Nardi (1); Jack Reeves (1)

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Todor (W, 1-2) 5.0 8 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 22 23 3 9 67
A. Cummings 2.2 2 2 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 11 15 4 2 45
T. Keppel 0.1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 10
T. Bortone (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 0 24
Totals 11 5 2 5 6 1 0 0 0 38 45 8 12 146

Rose-Hulman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Camden Judson (L, 1-4) 4.0 6 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 16 18 7 2 56
Brad Nardi 1.2 4 3 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 9 11 2 2 40
Jack Reeves 2.1 3 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 0 9 10 3 1 32
Andrew Noblitt 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 17
Totals 13 8 4 1 7 1 1 0 0 37 42 13 6 145



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 1st MAN ROS
M. Horner singled through the right side (1-2 KFB). 0 0
J. Kennedy singled to right field (0-2 FFF); M. Horner advanced to second. 0 0
D. Massing grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-0); J. Kennedy advanced to second; M. Horner advanced to
third. 0 0
C. Kelley struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
A. Westfield struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 1st MAN ROS
Jackson Summers grounded out to ss (1-2 FBK). 0 0
Michael Hines struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 0 0
Connor O'Connell grounded out to p (1-2 BFK). 0 0

Manchester - Top of 2nd MAN ROS
M. Dierckman fouled out to 1b (0-2 FF). 0 0
O. Ritchie popped up to 1b (1-1 KB). 0 0
E. Schmidtendorff flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 2nd MAN ROS
Jackson Harms singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
TJ Pipkins grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Jackson Harms out on the play. 0 0
Mason Rasmussen singled through the left side (1-1 BK). 0 0
Issei Takahashi singled through the right side (2-2 KBKB); Mason Rasmussen advanced to second. 0 0
Noah Rasmussen singled to right field, advanced to second on a fielding error by rf, RBI (0-2 KF); Issei
Takahashi advanced to third; Mason Rasmussen scored. 0 1
Sam Erickson grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKFB). 0 1

Manchester - Top of 3rd MAN ROS
B. Kaler singled to shortstop (0-0). 0 1
B. Kaler advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third. 0 1
M. Horner fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
J. Kennedy singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 KB); B. Kaler scored. 1 1
D. Massing reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); J. Kennedy advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 1 1
C. Kelley singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BFK); D. Massing advanced to third; J. Kennedy scored, unearned. 2 1
A. Westfield flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 FKFBBBF); D. Massing scored, unearned. 3 1
M. Dierckman doubled through the left side (0-1 F); C. Kelley advanced to second, out at third lf to 3b. 3 1

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 3rd MAN ROS
Jackson Summers grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 3 1
Michael Hines struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 1
Connor O'Connell grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 1

Manchester - Top of 4th MAN ROS
O. Ritchie lined out to 3b (1-1 KB). 3 1
E. Schmidtendorff flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 3 1
B. Kaler grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 3 1

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 4th MAN ROS
Jackson Harms grounded out to ss (3-2 BFFBB). 3 1
TJ Pipkins singled to left center (0-0). 3 1
Mason Rasmussen singled through the left side (0-1 F); TJ Pipkins advanced to second. 3 1



Issei Takahashi flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 3 1
Noah Rasmussen reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-0); Mason Rasmussen advanced to third; TJ
Pipkins scored, unearned. 3 2
Sam Erickson flied out to cf (0-0). 3 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Manchester - Top of 5th MAN ROS
Brad Nardi to p for Camden Judson. 3 2
M. Horner walked (3-1 BKBBB). 3 2
J. Kennedy reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); M. Horner out at second 2b to ss. 3 2
D. Massing lined out to cf (2-2 KBFB). 3 2
J. Kennedy stole second. 3 2
C. Kelley struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 2

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 5th MAN ROS
Jackson Summers singled to left field (1-1 FB). 3 2
Michael Hines reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 FBBF); Jackson Summers out at second ss unassisted. 3 2
Connor O'Connell singled to right field (0-0); Michael Hines advanced to third. 3 2
Jackson Harms flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Michael Hines scored. 3 3
TJ Pipkins grounded out to p unassisted (1-2 BKF). 3 3

Manchester - Top of 6th MAN ROS
A. Westfield doubled through the left side (3-2 BFBBFFF). 3 3
M. Dierckman reached first on a throwing error by p, advanced to second (0-0); A. Westfield scored. 4 3
O. Ritchie singled to center field (1-2 FBF); M. Dierckman advanced to third. 4 3
E. Schmidtendorff grounded out to p, SAC, bunt, RBI (0-1 F); O. Ritchie advanced to second; M. Dierckman
scored, unearned. 5 3
O. Ritchie advanced to third on a balk. 5 3
B. Kaler singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BFKB); O. Ritchie scored. 6 3
M. Horner lined out to rf (1-0 B). 6 3
J. Kennedy singled through the right side (1-1 BK); B. Kaler advanced to second. 6 3
Jack Reeves to p for Brad Nardi. 6 3
D. Massing flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 6 3

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 6th MAN ROS
A. Cummings to p for J. Todor. 6 3
Mason Rasmussen walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 6 3
Issei Takahashi flied out to cf (0-0). 6 3
Noah Rasmussen reached first on an error by p, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); Mason Rasmussen
advanced to third. 6 3
Sam Erickson flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Mason Rasmussen scored, unearned. 6 4
Jackson Summers reached first on a throwing error by 3b (2-1 BBF). 6 4
Jackson Summers advanced to second; Noah Rasmussen advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 4
Michael Hines struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 6 4

Manchester - Top of 7th MAN ROS
C. Kelley struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 6 4
A. Westfield flied out to rf (0-1 K). 6 4
M. Dierckman lined out to 2b (0-2 KKF). 6 4

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 7th MAN ROS
Connor O'Connell singled to right field (0-1 F). 6 4
Jackson Harms struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 6 4
TJ Pipkins flied out to lf (0-0). 6 4
Mason Rasmussen popped up to ss (0-1 F). 6 4



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Manchester - Top of 8th MAN ROS
O. Ritchie singled to center field (0-1 K). 6 4
E. Schmidtendorff grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); O. Ritchie advanced to second. 6 4
O. Ritchie advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 6 4
B. Kaler singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKK); O. Ritchie scored. 7 4
B. Kaler advanced to second on a wild pitch. 7 4
M. Horner struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 7 4
B. Kaler stole third. 7 4
J. Kennedy singled to left field, RBI (0-0); B. Kaler scored, unearned. 8 4
D. Massing struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 8 4

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 8th MAN ROS
Issei Takahashi walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 4
Noah Rasmussen walked (3-2 BKBBFB); Issei Takahashi advanced to second. 8 4
Sam Erickson singled to third base, bunt (0-0); Noah Rasmussen advanced to second; Issei Takahashi
advanced to third. 8 4
Jackson Summers reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBFB); Sam Erickson advanced to second; Noah
Rasmussen advanced to third; Issei Takahashi out at home p to c. 8 4
Michael Hines reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jackson Summers advanced to second; Sam Erickson
advanced to third; Noah Rasmussen out at home 3b to c. 8 4
T. Keppel to p for A. Cummings. 8 4
Connor O'Connell reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Michael Hines advanced to second on an error by ss;
Jackson Summers advanced to third, out at home ss to c; Sam Erickson scored, unearned. 8 5

Manchester - Top of 9th MAN ROS
Andrew Noblitt to p for Jack Reeves. 8 5
C. Kelley flied out to lf (3-2 BFKBFB). 8 5
A. Westfield grounded out to ss (2-2 KBFB). 8 5
M. Dierckman struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 8 5

Rose-Hulman - Bottom of 9th MAN ROS
Jackson Harms walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 5
TJ Pipkins singled to center field (2-1 BBK); Jackson Harms advanced to second. 8 5
T. Bortone to p for T. Keppel. 8 5
Mason Rasmussen struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 8 5
Issei Takahashi walked (3-2 BKFBBFB); TJ Pipkins advanced to second; Jackson Harms advanced to third. 8 5
Noah Rasmussen infield fly to 2b (3-2 BBKKFB). 8 5
Joe Nevle pinch ran for Issei Takahashi. 8 5
Matthew Furtado pinch hit for Sam Erickson. 8 5
Matthew Furtado struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFS). 8 5


